

AMCA International 30 West University Drive • Arlington Heights, IL 60004, USA Phone: +1 (847) 704-6325 • Fax: +1 (847) 253-0088 Email: communications@amca.org • www.amca.org

The International Authority on Air System Components Since 1917

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT

Robb Clawson Associate Director, Marketing and Communications +1 (847) 704-6325 rclawson@amca.org

## Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International Announces 2018 Air System Engineering & Technology (ASET) Conference–Europe in Lyon, France

New technical seminar addressing topics vital to the Air System industry

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, III., U.S.A., Jan. 4, 2018 – Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International Inc. announces the inaugural Air System Engineering and Technology (ASET) Conference–Europe, which will be held on February 20, 2018, in Lyon, France.

"AMCA International recognizes the growth of the air system industry throughout Europe and we are pleased to have the chance to host this engineering-level education conference. It is designed to assist air-systems professionals stay on top of the latest equipment, technologies, standards, and specifications in our industry," Mark Stevens, AMCA executive director, said. "We are proud to bring such respected experts in the field to share their knowledge and expertise in a practical, peer-to-peer environment free of commercial bias."

Sessions will address topics of vital importance to specifiers, buyers, and users of commercial and industrial fans, such as equipment sizing and selection, energy-efficiency codes and standards, noise reduction, and air quality. The lunchtime keynote presenter will be Pawel Wargocki, Associate Professor at the Technical University of Denmark, discussing the *European Perspective on Indoor Environmental Quality*.

ASET-Europe 2018 will be held at L'Espace Tête d'Or in Lyon. It will immediately precede AMCA's European Region Annual Meeting, which will be held February 21 in Lyon.

For more information and to register, go to www.aset-europe.com.

## ######

## About AMCA International

Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International, Inc. is a not-for-profit trade association with more than 370 member companies worldwide representing more than \$3 billion in annual revenue. AMCA's mission is to advance the health, growth, and integrity of the air-movement-andcontrol industry, with programs such as certified ratings, verification of compliance, and international standards development. AMCA also advocates for model codes, regulations, and utility incentive programs promoting efficiency and life safety. For more information about AMCA, visit <u>www.amca.org</u>.